

**Bid Number** IFB 21-UT-005  
**Bid Title** Water Service Line Replacements - Phase 8  
**Project Number** WA2016

							Apparent Low Bidder		Next Apparent Low			
							New Concepts Inc.		TLC Plumbing & Utility			
Bid Portion	Bid Item	SpecType	Spec#	Item Description	Unit	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
BB	001	CoRR	CoRR	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		
BB	002	CoRR	CoRR	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,625.00	\$ 40,625.00		
BB	003	N/A	N/A	Landscaping (per description on page 4 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00		
BB	004	APWA	340	Concrete - Sidewalk, Valley, and Driveway (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00		
BB	005	N/A	N/A	Retaining Walls (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		
BB	006	N/A	N/A	Fencing (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		
BB	007	N/A	N/A	Traffic Control Setup and Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 19,750.00		
BB	008	NMDOT and APWA	NMDOT and APWA	Materials Testing	Allowance	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
BB	009	APWA	802	Base Bid-Replacement of 407 water line services as shown by Exhibit Aase Bid, complete-in-place	EA	406	\$ 250.00	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 466,900.00		
BB	010	APWA	802	Base Bid-Replacement of meter boxes, per City detail W-13, as shown by Exhibit A, complete-in-place	EA	406	\$ 210.00	\$ 85,260.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 115,710.00		
BB	011	N/A	N/A	Base Bid-Relocate meter boxes into City's R/W, per City detail W-06	EA	406	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,240.00		
BB	012	APWA	802	Base Bid-Replacement of 7" Resetter, as shown by Exhibit B, complete-in-place	EA	371	\$ 755.00	\$ 280,105.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 37,100.00		
BB	013	APWA	802	Base Bid Replacement of 10" Resetter, as shown by Exhibit B, complete-in-place	EA	35	\$ 850.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,850.00		
							<b>Base Bid Subtotal:</b>		<b>\$ 760,705.00</b>		<b>\$ 791,627.00</b>	
							NMGRT @ 7.6875%		\$ 58,479.20		\$ 60,856.33	
							<b>Total for Base Bid including NMGRT:</b>		<b>\$ 819,184.20</b>		<b>\$ 852,483.33</b>	
<b>Additive Alternate 1</b>							New Concepts Inc.		TLC Plumbing & Utility			
AA01	014	CoRR	CoRR	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		
AA01	015	CoRR	CoRR	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		
AA01	016	N/A	N/A	Landscaping (per description on page 4 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00		
AA01	017	APWA	340	Concrete - Sidewalk, Valley, and Driveway (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		
AA01	018	N/A	N/A	Retaining Walls (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		
AA01	019	N/A	N/A	Fencing (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		
AA01	020	N/A	N/A	Additive Alternate 1-Traffic Control Setup and Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
AA01	021	NMDOT and APWA	NMDOT and APWA	Materials Testing	Allowance	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
AA01	022	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 1-Replacement of 50 water line services as shown by Exhibit A, complete-in-place	EA	50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 67,000.00		
AA01	023	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 1-Replacement of meter boxes, per City detail W-13, as shown by Exhibit A, complete-in-place	EA	50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 14,250.00		
AA01	024	N/A	N/A	Additive Alternate 1-Relocate meter boxes into City's R/W, per City detail W-06	EA	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00		
AA01	025	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 1-Replacement of 7" Resetter, as shown by Exhibit B, complete-in-place	EA	33	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00		
AA01	026	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 1- Replacement of 10" Resetter, as shown by Exhibit B, complete-in-place	EA	17	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,870.00		
							<b>Additive Alternate 1 Subtotal:</b>		<b>\$ 106,180.00</b>		<b>\$ 111,272.00</b>	
							NMGRT @ 7.6875%		\$ 8,162.59		\$ 8,554.04	
							<b>Total for Additive Alternate 1 including NMGRT:</b>		<b>\$ 114,342.59</b>		<b>\$ 119,826.04</b>	
<b>Additive Alternate 2</b>							New Concepts Inc.		TLC Plumbing & Utility			
AA02	027	CoRR	CoRR	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		
AA02	028	CoRR	CoRR	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		
AA02	029	N/A	N/A	Landscaping (per description on page 4 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00		
AA02	030	APWA	340	Concrete - Sidewalk, Valley, and Driveway (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		
AA02	031	N/A	N/A	Retaining Walls (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		
AA02	032	N/A	N/A	Fencing (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		
AA02	033	N/A	N/A	Additive Alternate 2-Traffic Control Setup and Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
AA02	034	NMDOT and APWA	NMDOT and APWA	Materials Testing	Allowance	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
AA02	035	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 2-Replacement of 50 water line services as shown by Exhibit A, complete-in-place	EA	50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 67,000.00		
AA02	036	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 2-Replacement of meter boxes, per City detail W-13, as shown by Exhibit A, complete-in-place	EA	50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 14,250.00		
AA02	037	N/A	N/A	Additive Alternate 2-Relocate meter boxes into City's R/W, per City detail W-06	EA	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00		
AA02	038	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 2-Replacement of 7" Resetter, as shown by Exhibit B, complete-in-place	EA	27	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00		
AA02	039	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 2-Replacement of 10" Resetter, as shown by Exhibit B, complete-in-place	EA	23	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,530.00		
							<b>Additive Alternate 2 Subtotal:</b>		<b>\$ 107,880.00</b>		<b>\$ 111,332.00</b>	
							NMGRT @ 7.6875%		\$ 8,293.28		\$ 8,558.65	
							<b>Total for Additive Alternate 2 including NMGRT:</b>		<b>\$ 116,173.28</b>		<b>\$ 119,890.65</b>	

**Bid Number** IFB 21-UT-005  
**Bid Title** Water Service Line Replacements - Phase 8  
**Project Number** WA2016

						Apparent Low Bidder		Next Apparent Low		
						New Concepts Inc.		TLC Plumbing & Utility		
Additive Alternate 3						New Concepts Inc.		TLC Plumbing & Utility		
AA03	040	CoRR	CoRR	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
AA03	041	CoRR	CoRR	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
AA03	042	N/A	N/A	Landscaping (per description on page 4 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00
AA03	043	APWA	340	Concrete - Sidewalk, Valley, and Driveway (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
AA03	044	N/A	N/A	Retaining Walls (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
AA03	045	N/A	N/A	Fencing (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
AA03	046	N/A	N/A	Additive Alternate 3-Traffic Control Setup and Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
AA03	047	NMDOT and APWA	NMDOT and APWA	Materials Testing	Allowance	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
AA03	048	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 3-Replacement of 50 water line services as shown by Exhibit A, complete-in-place	EA	50	\$ 800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 67,000.00
AA03	049	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 3-Replacement of meter boxes, per City detail W-13, as shown by Exhibit A, complete-in-place	EA	50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 14,250.00
AA03	050	N/A	N/A	Additive Alternate 3-Relocate meter boxes into City's R/W, per City detail W-06	EA	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
AA03	051	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 3-Replacement of 7" Resetter, as shown by Exhibit B, complete-in-place	EA	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Additive Alternate 3 Subtotal:</b>							<b>\$ 89,580.00</b>		<b>\$ 111,102.00</b>	
<b>NMGRT @ 7.6875%</b>							<b>\$ 6,886.46</b>		<b>\$ 8,540.97</b>	
<b>Total for Additive Alternate 3 including NMGRT:</b>							<b>\$ 96,466.46</b>		<b>\$ 119,642.97</b>	
Additive Alternate 4						New Concepts Inc.		TLC Plumbing & Utility		
AA04	052	CoRR	CoRR	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
AA04	053	CoRR	CoRR	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
AA04	054	N/A	N/A	Landscaping (per description on page 4 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00
AA04	055	APWA	340	Concrete - Sidewalk, Valley, and Driveway (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
AA04	056	N/A	N/A	Retaining Walls (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
AA04	057	N/A	N/A	Fencing (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
AA04	058	N/A	N/A	Additive Alternate 4-Traffic Control Setup and Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
AA04	059	NMDOT and APWA	NMDOT and APWA	Materials Testing	Allowance	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
AA04	060	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 4-Replacement of 50 water line services as shown by Exhibit A, complete-in-place	EA	50	\$ 800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 67,000.00
AA04	061	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 4-Replacement of meter boxes, per City detail W-13, as shown by Exhibit A, complete-in-place	EA	50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 14,250.00
AA04	062	N/A	N/A	Additive Alternate 4-Relocate meter boxes into City's R/W, per City detail W-06	EA	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
AA04	063	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 4-Replacement of 7" Resetter, as shown by Exhibit B, complete-in-place	EA	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Additive Alternate 4 Subtotal:</b>							<b>\$ 89,580.00</b>		<b>\$ 111,102.00</b>	
<b>NMGRT @ 7.6875%</b>							<b>\$ 6,886.46</b>		<b>\$ 8,540.97</b>	
<b>Total for Additive Alternate 4 including NMGRT:</b>							<b>\$ 96,466.46</b>		<b>\$ 119,642.97</b>	
Additive Alternate 5						New Concepts Inc.		TLC Plumbing & Utility		
AA05	064	CoRR	CoRR	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
AA05	065	CoRR	CoRR	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
AA05	066	N/A	N/A	Landscaping (per description on page 4 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00
AA05	067	APWA	340	Concrete - Sidewalk, Valley, and Driveway (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
AA05	068	N/A	N/A	Retaining Walls (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
AA05	069	N/A	N/A	Fencing (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
AA05	070	N/A	N/A	Additive Alternate 5-Traffic Control Setup and Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
AA05	071	NMDOT and APWA	NMDOT and APWA	Materials Testing	Allowance	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
AA05	072	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 5-Replacement of 50 water line services as shown by Exhibit A, complete-in-place	EA	50	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 67,000.00
AA05	073	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 5-Replacement of meter boxes, per City detail W-13, as shown by Exhibit A, complete-in-place	EA	50	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 14,250.00
AA05	074	N/A	N/A	Additive Alternate 5-Relocate meter boxes into City's R/W, per City detail W-06	EA	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
AA05	075	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 5-Replacement of 7" Resetter, as shown by Exhibit B, complete-in-place	EA	37	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00
AA05	076	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 5-Replacement of 10" Resetter, as shown by Exhibit B, complete-in-place	EA	13	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,430.00
<b>Additive Alternate 5 Subtotal:</b>							<b>\$ 93,880.00</b>		<b>\$ 111,232.00</b>	
<b>NMGRT @ 7.6875%</b>							<b>\$ 7,217.03</b>		<b>\$ 8,550.96</b>	
<b>Total for Additive Alternate 5 including NMGRT:</b>							<b>\$ 101,097.03</b>		<b>\$ 119,782.96</b>	

**Bid Number** IFB 21-UT-005  
**Bid Title** Water Service Line Replacements - Phase 8  
**Project Number** WA2016

						Apparent Low Bidder		Next Apparent Low			
						New Concepts Inc.		TLC Plumbing & Utility			
Additive Alternate 6						New Concepts Inc.		TLC Plumbing & Utility			
AA06	077	CoRR	CoRR	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
AA06	078	CoRR	CoRR	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	
AA06	079	N/A	N/A	Landscaping (per description on page 4 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	
AA06	080	APWA	340	Concrete - Sidewalk, Valley, and Driveway (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
AA06	081	N/A	N/A	Retaining Walls (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	
AA06	082	N/A	N/A	Fencing (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
AA06	083	N/A	N/A	Additive Alternate 6-Traffic Control Setup and Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
AA06	084	NMDOT and APWA	NMDOT and APWA	Materials Testing	Allowance	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
AA06	085	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 6-Replacement of 50 water line services as shown by Exhibit A, complete-in-place	EA	50	\$ 800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 67,000.00	
AA06	086	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 6-Replacement of meter boxes, per City detail W-13, as shown by Exhibit A, complete-in-place	EA	50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 14,250.00	
AA06	087	N/A	N/A	Additive Alternate 6-Relocate meter boxes into City's R/W, per City detail W-06	EA	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	
AA06	088	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 6-Replacement of 7" Resetter, as shown by Exhibit B, complete-in-place	EA	25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	
AA06	089	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 6-Replacement of 10" Resetter, as shown by Exhibit B, complete-in-place	EA	25	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	
						<b>Additive Alternate 6 Subtotal:</b>		<b>\$ 92,080.00</b>		<b>\$ 111,352.00</b>	
						<b>NMGRT @ 7.6875%</b>		<b>\$ 7,078.65</b>		<b>\$ 8,560.19</b>	
						<b>Total for Additive Alternate 6 including NMGRT:</b>		<b>\$ 99,158.65</b>		<b>\$ 119,912.19</b>	
Additive Alternate 7						New Concepts Inc.		TLC Plumbing & Utility			
AA07	090	CoRR	CoRR	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
AA07	091	CoRR	CoRR	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	
AA07	092	N/A	N/A	Landscaping (per description on page 4 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	
AA07	093	APWA	340	Concrete - Sidewalk, Valley, and Driveway (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
AA07	094	N/A	N/A	Retaining Walls (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	
AA07	095	N/A	N/A	Fencing (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
AA07	096	N/A	N/A	Additive Alternate 7-Traffic Control Setup and Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
AA07	097	NMDOT and APWA	NMDOT and APWA	Materials Testing	Allowance	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
AA07	098	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 7-Replacement of 50 water line services as shown by Exhibit A, complete-in-place	EA	50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 67,000.00	
AA07	099	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 7-Replacement of meter boxes, per City detail W-13, as shown by Exhibit A, complete-in-place	EA	50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 14,250.00	
AA07	100	N/A	N/A	Additive Alternate 7-Relocate meter boxes into City's R/W, per City detail W-06	EA	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	
AA07	101	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 7-Replacement of 7" Resetter, as shown by Exhibit B, complete-in-place	EA	45	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	
AA07	102	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 7-Replacement of 10" Resetter, as shown by Exhibit B, complete-in-place	EA	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	
						<b>Additive Alternate 7 Subtotal:</b>		<b>\$ 103,080.00</b>		<b>\$ 111,152.00</b>	
						<b>NMGRT @ 7.6875%</b>		<b>\$ 7,924.28</b>		<b>\$ 8,544.81</b>	
						<b>Total for Additive Alternate 7 including NMGRT:</b>		<b>\$ 111,004.28</b>		<b>\$ 119,696.81</b>	
Additive Alternate 8						New Concepts Inc.		TLC Plumbing & Utility			
AA08	103	CoRR	CoRR	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
AA08	104	CoRR	CoRR	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	
AA08	105	N/A	N/A	Landscaping (per description on page 4 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	
AA08	106	APWA	340	Concrete - Sidewalk, Valley, and Driveway (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
AA08	107	N/A	N/A	Retaining Walls (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	
AA08	108	N/A	N/A	Fencing (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
AA08	109	N/A	N/A	Additive Alternate 8-Traffic Control Setup and Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
AA08	110	NMDOT and APWA	NMDOT and APWA	Materials Testing	Allowance	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
AA08	111	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 8-Replacement of 50 water line services as shown by Exhibit A, complete-in-place	EA	50	\$ 800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 67,000.00	
AA08	112	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 8-Replacement of meter boxes, per City detail W-13, as shown by Exhibit A, complete-in-place	EA	50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 14,250.00	
AA08	113	N/A	N/A	Additive Alternate 8-Relocate meter boxes into City's R/W, per City detail W-06	EA	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	
AA08	114	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 8-Replacement of 7" Resetter, as shown by Exhibit B, complete-in-place	EA	40	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	
AA08	115	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 8-Replacement of 10" Resetter, as shown by Exhibit B, complete-in-place	EA	10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	
						<b>Additive Alternate 8 Subtotal:</b>		<b>\$ 90,580.00</b>		<b>\$ 111,202.00</b>	
						<b>NMGRT @ 7.6875%</b>		<b>\$ 6,963.34</b>		<b>\$ 8,548.65</b>	
						<b>Total for Additive Alternate 8 including NMGRT:</b>		<b>\$ 97,543.34</b>		<b>\$ 119,750.65</b>	

**Bid Number** IFB 21-UT-005  
**Bid Title** Water Service Line Replacements - Phase 8  
**Project Number** WA2016

						Apparent Low Bidder		Next Apparent Low		
						New Concepts Inc.		TLC Plumbing & Utility		
Additive Alternate 9						New Concepts Inc.		TLC Plumbing & Utility		
AA09	116	CoRR	CoRR	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
AA09	117	CoRR	CoRR	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
AA09	118	N/A	N/A	Landscaping (per description on page 4 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00
AA09	119	APWA	340	Concrete - Sidewalk, Valley, and Driveway (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
AA09	120	N/A	N/A	Retaining Walls (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
AA09	121	N/A	N/A	Fencing (per description on page 3 of scope of work)	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
AA09	122	N/A	N/A	Additive Alternate 9-Traffic Control Setup and Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
AA09	123	NMDOT and APWA	NMDOT and APWA	Materials Testing	Allowance	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
AA09	124	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 9-Replacement of 50 water line services as shown by Exhibit A, complete-in-place	EA	50	\$ 800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 67,000.00
AA09	125	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 9-Replacement of meter boxes, per City detail W-13, as shown by Exhibit A, complete-in-place	EA	50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 14,250.00
AA09	126	N/A	N/A	Additive Alternate 9-Relocate meter boxes into City's R/W, per City detail W-06	EA	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
AA09	127	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 9-Replacement of 7" Resetter, as shown by Exhibit B, complete-in-place	EA	25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
AA09	128	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 9-Replacement of 10" Resetter, as shown by Exhibit B, complete-in-place	EA	25	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00
						Additive Alternate 9 Subtotal:		\$ 92,080.00		\$ 111,352.00
						NMGRT @ 7.6875%		\$ 7,078.65		\$ 8,560.19
						Total for Additive Alternate 9 including NMGRT:		\$ 99,158.65		\$ 119,912.19
Additive Alternate 10						New Concepts Inc.		TLC Plumbing & Utility		
AA10	129	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 10-Replacement of 5/8"meters, per City detail W-06, complete-in-place	EA	50	\$ 425.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 14,500.00
AA10	130	APWA	802	Additive Alternate 10-Replacement of 1" meters, per City detail W-06, complete-in-place	EA	20	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 7,800.00
						Additive Alternate 10 Subtotal:		\$ 30,250.00		\$ 22,300.00
						NMGRT @ 7.6875%		\$ 2,325.47		\$ 1,714.31
						Total for Additive Alternate 10 including NMGRT:		\$ 32,575.47		\$ 24,014.31

Posted to City of Rio Rancho website 10/19/2020  
 Identifies discrepancies in the bid submissions.

		New Concepts Inc.		TLC Plumbing & Utility	
Subtotal for Base Bid		\$ 760,705.00		\$ 791,627.00	
Subtotal for Additive Alternate 1		\$ 106,180.00		\$ 111,272.00	
Subtotal for Additive Alternate 2		\$ 107,880.00		\$ 111,332.00	
Subtotal for Additive Alternate 3		\$ 89,580.00		\$ 111,102.00	
Subtotal for Additive Alternate 4		\$ 89,580.00		\$ 111,102.00	
Subtotal for Additive Alternate 5		\$ 93,880.00		\$ 111,232.00	
Subtotal for Additive Alternate 6		\$ 92,080.00		\$ 111,352.00	
Subtotal for Additive Alternate 7		\$ 103,080.00		\$ 111,152.00	
Subtotal for Additive Alternate 8		\$ 90,580.00		\$ 111,202.00	
Subtotal for Additive Alternate 9		\$ 92,080.00		\$ 111,352.00	
Subtotal for Additive Alternate 10		\$ 30,250.00		\$ 22,300.00	
<b>Bid Sub-Total</b>		<b>\$ 1,655,875.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,815,025.00</b>	
NMGRT 7.6875%		\$ 127,295.39		\$ 139,630.05	
Bid Total + GRT		\$ 1,783,170.39		\$ 1,954,655.05	
Resident Contractor Preference 5.0000%		YES \$ (82,793.75)	YES	\$ (90,751.25)	
Veteran's Preference (may be 7 or 8%) 8.0000%		no \$ -	no	\$ -	
Local/Area Preference					
Bid Total - Preference		\$ 1,573,081.25		\$ 1,724,273.75	

Award Evaluation Details					
		New Concepts Inc.		TLC Plumbing & Utility	
Subtotal for Base Bid		\$ 760,705.00		\$ 791,627.00	
Subtotal for Additive Alternate 1		\$ 106,180.00		\$ 111,272.00	
Subtotal for Additive Alternate 2		\$ 107,880.00		\$ 111,332.00	
Subtotal for Additive Alternate 3		\$ 89,580.00		\$ 111,102.00	
Subtotal for Additive Alternate 4		\$ 89,580.00		\$ 111,102.00	
Subtotal for Additive Alternate 5		\$ 93,880.00		\$ 111,232.00	
Subtotal for Additive Alternate 6		\$ 92,080.00		\$ 111,352.00	
Bid Sub-Total		\$ 1,339,885.00		\$ 1,459,019.00	
NMGRT 7.6875%		\$ 103,003.66		\$ 112,162.09	
Total Awarded Contract		\$ 1,442,888.66		\$ 1,571,181.09	
<b>Awarded Vendor</b>					